GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:134
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014

COACHING CUM GUIDANCE CENTRES
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of coaching-cum-guidance Centres in the country, State/UT-wise;
(b) the details of guidelines issued by the Government for such centres in the country;
(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of such centres; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA)

(@) & (b): Coaching-cum-Guidance Centres (CGCs) for SC/ST have been set up in 24 States and presently one centre exists at Delhi, Jabalpur, Kanpur, Chennai, Hyderabad, Thiruvananthapuram, Kolkata, Jaipur, Ranchi, Surat, Aizwal, Bangalore, ImphalHisar, Nagpur, Bhubaneshwar, Guwahati, Mandi,Kohima,Jowai, Jammu, Jalandhar, Naharlagun and Puducherry. The Coaching—cum-Guidance Centers channelize the educated SC/ST job seekers registered with Employment Exchanges into appropriate vocations. These centres implement the schemes for enhancing employability of SC/ST job seekers by providing specialized coaching/training at selected institutes. They also provide vocational guidance and career information.

(c) & (d): There is no such proposal at present.
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